THE ISLAND OF NAURU

No. 8 of 1965

AN ORDINANCE

To amend the <u>Laws Repeal and Adopting Ordinance</u> 1922-1964.

I, the Administrator of the Island of Nauru, in pursuance of the powers conferred by Article 1 of the Agreement dated the second day of July, 1919, between the Government of the United Kingdom, the Government of the Commonwealth of Australia and the Government of the Dominion of New Zealand, hereby make the following Ordinance.

Dated this

3/5/- day of December, 1965.

Theypin

Administrator of the Island of Nauru.

LAWS REPEAL AND ADOPTING ORDINANCE 1965

Short title and citation. 1.- (1.) This Ordinance may be cited as the Laws Repeal and Adopting Ordinance 1965.

(2.) The <u>Laws Repeal and Adopting</u>
<u>Ordinance</u> 1922-1964,^A as amended by this Ordinance,
may be cited as the <u>Laws Repeal and Adopting</u>
<u>Ordinance</u> 1922-1965.

Commencement.

2. This Ordinance shall come into operation on the fourteenth day of February, One thousand nine hundred and sixty-six.

 Ordinance No. 8, 1922, as amended by No. 1, 1925; No. 2, 1927; No. 2, 1933; No. 5, 1935; No. 3, 1936; No. 3, 1938; No. 3, 1952; No. 5, 1956; No. 5, 1957; No. 8, 1957; and No. 4, 1964. 3. The First Schedule to the <u>Laws Repeal</u> and <u>Adopting Ordinance</u> 1922-1964 is amended by omitting the words and figures "<u>Coinage Act</u> 1909".